Los Angeles Unified School District Facilities Services Division

MICHELLE KING Superintendent of Schools



MARK HOVATTER Chief Facilities Executive

LORENA PADILLA-MELENDEZ Director of Community Relations and Small Business Enterprise

August 1, 2016

Amy Tsui and America Tang AZ Construction, Inc. dba Ace Fence Co. 727 Glendora Ave. La Puente, CA 91744

Re: Certification of Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Status

Dear Owners:

Thank you for submitting your application for Small Business Enterprise (SBE) certification to the Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD). Per our evaluation of the information you provided in your application and the North American Industry Classification System code you identified, your status as an SBE with LAUSD has been approved for the term specified below. LAUSD is pleased to issue this SBE certificate subject to the following conditions:

NAICS code(s) for which SBE status is recognized: 237310, 237990, 423390, 332618

SBE Certificate Effective Date: 07/29/16

SBE Certificate Expiration Date: 07/29/19

Work performed by your firm that falls within the above referenced NAICS code(s) will be counted as SBE participation for work performed on LAUSD contracts. To maintain a valid SBE Certificate after three years with LAUSD, you must renew your self-certification with LAUSD or register with the Small Business Administration before the SBE certification expiration date referenced above expires.

LAUSD reserves the right to withdraw this certification if at any time it is determined that certification was knowingly obtained by false, misleading or incorrect information. LAUSD reserves the right to audit all statements. If any firm attempts to falsify or misrepresent information to obtain certification, LAUSD may, in its sole discretion, disqualify this firm from participation in an LAUSD contracts for a period of up to five years.

This SBE certification is recognized by the Metropolitan Water District of Southern California and its reciprocating agencies according to the same terms and conditions. If there are any changes in your status that may impact your certification, you are required to notify the LAUSD Small Business Program Office immediately at (213) 241-1302.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Frelow

Manager, Small Business Program